Chief Donahue reiterated the importance of the partnership with the City of Dublin. He explained that 

this is the second year the Township has collaborated with Dublin to utilize Syntero for a Public Safety 

Services Liaison. In 2025, services were provided to one hundred twenty-nine (129) residents. 

Chief Donahue noted that the top three areas of need were suicide-related concerns, mental health 

issues, and older adults requiring resources. He confirmed that the Township uses Opioid Settlement 

Funds to cover its portion of the cost.